
B2  Friday, June 27, 2025 The Daily Independent | Ashland, KentuckySCOREBOARD

BOYD CIRCUIT COURT
CIVIL ACTION NO. 24-CI-00817

RELIANCE FIRST CAPITAL, LLC
PLAINTIFF,

vs.  ADVERTISEMENT

WANDA DOTY;
UNKNOWN SPOUSE OF WANDA DOTY;
KELLI JO PETERS;
UNKNOWN SPOUSE OF KELLI JO PETERS;

DEFENDANTS.
     Pursuant to Order to Reset Sale entered on June 13, 2025, I 
shall sell the property described herein below at public auction 
in the lobby inside the front door of the old Boyd County Court-
house, Catlettsburg, Kentucky, on Friday, July 18, 2025, at 
11:05 a.m., to highest bidder on the following terms:
     Full purchase price will be due at time of sale, payable by 
personal, business or offi  cial check. We do not accept cash. IF 
the Master Commissioner has pre-approved the surety 
and collateral for a bidder’s bond, a down payment of ten-
percent (10%) of the purchase price will be due at time of sale, 
and the unpaid balance with interest at the rate of 4.50% per 
annum will be due within thirty (30) days from the date of sale.
      Address of Property: 1915 Dalton Avenue, Ashland
(For Legal Description, see LSOT: Deed Book 834, Page 492, 
Boyd County Clerk’s Offi  ce)
       Map/Parcel ID Number: 022-09-20-022.00

NOTE - Only delinquent ad valorem taxes shall be paid from 
the sale proceeds. The Purchaser shall be responsible for pay-
ment of the taxes for the current year and thereafter.

  /s/ Kenneth Williams, Jr.
  KENNETH WILLIAMS, JR.
  BOYD CIRCUIT COURT 
  MASTER COMMISSIONER

Please visit our website:
 www.boydcountykymastercommissioner.com

Published: June 27 and July 11, 2025

BOYD CIRCUIT COURT
CIVIL ACTION NO. 25-CI-00060

PLANET HOME LENDING, LLC,
PLAINTIFF,

vs.  ADVERTISEMENT

TARRA E. RODABAUGH,
DEFENDANTS.

     Pursuant to Judgment and Order of Sale entered on June 20, 
2025, I shall sell the property described herein below at public 
auction in the lobby inside the front door of the old Boyd Coun-
ty Courthouse, Catlettsburg, Kentucky, on Friday, July 18, 
2025, at 11:20 a.m., to highest bidder on the following terms:
    Full purchase price will be due at time of sale, payable by 
personal, business or offi  cial check. We do not accept cash. IF 
the Master Commissioner has pre-approved the surety 
and collateral for a bidder’s bond, a down payment of ten-
percent (10%) of the purchase price will be due at time of sale, 
and the unpaid balance with interest at the rate of 2.875% per 
annum will be due within thirty (30) days from the date of sale.
      Address of Property: 815 Ashland Avenue, Ashland
(For Legal Description, see LSOT: Deed Book 722, Page 564, 
Boyd County Clerk’s Offi  ce)
      Map/Parcel ID Number: 030-16-09-007.00

NOTE - Only delinquent ad valorem taxes shall be paid from 
the sale proceeds. The Purchaser shall be responsible for pay-
ment of the taxes for the current year and thereafter.

  /s/ Kenneth Williams, Jr.
  KENNETH WILLIAMS, JR.
  BOYD CIRCUIT COURT 
  MASTER COMMISSIONER

Please visit our website:
 www.boydcountykymastercommissioner.com

Published: June 27 and July 11, 2025

BOYD CIRCUIT COURT
CIVIL ACTION NO. 25-CI-00047

MYCUMORTGAGE, LLC,
PLAINTIFF,

vs.  ADVERTISEMENT

MONTENA G. McCOY;
BOYD COUNTY, KENTUCKY,

DEFENDANTS.
     Pursuant to Judgment and Order of Sale entered on June 20, 
2025, I shall sell the property described herein below at public 
auction in the lobby inside the front door of the old Boyd Coun-
ty Courthouse, Catlettsburg, Kentucky, on Friday, July 18, 
2025, at 11:25 a.m., to highest bidder on the following terms:
      Full purchase price will be due at time of sale, payable by 
personal, business or offi  cial check. We do not accept cash. IF 
the Master Commissioner has pre-approved the surety 
and collateral for a bidder’s bond, a down payment of ten-
percent (10%) of the purchase price will be due at time of sale, 
and the unpaid balance with interest at the rate of 3.25% per 
annum will be due within thirty (30) days from the date of sale.
       Address of Property: 516 State Route 716, Ashland
(For Legal Description, see LSOT: Deed Book 785, Page 298, 
Boyd County Clerk’s Offi  ce)
        Map/Parcel ID Number: 024-03-00-167.00

NOTE - Only delinquent ad valorem taxes shall be paid from 
the sale proceeds. The Purchaser shall be responsible for pay-
ment of the taxes for the current year and thereafter..

  /s/ Kenneth Williams, Jr.
  KENNETH WILLIAMS, JR.
  BOYD CIRCUIT COURT 
  MASTER COMMISSIONER

Please visit our website:
 www.boydcountykymastercommissioner.com

Published: June 27 and July 11, 2025

MLB Standings
AMERICAN LEAGUE

East Division
 W L Pct GB
New York 46 34 .575 —
Tampa Bay 46 35 .568 ½
Toronto 43 37 .538 3
Boston 40 42 .488 7
Baltimore 34 46 .425 12

Central Division
 W L Pct GB
Detroit 51 31 .622 —
Cleveland 40 39 .506 9½
Minnesota 38 42 .475 12
Kansas City 38 43 .469 12½
Chicago 26 55 .321 24½

West Division
 W L Pct GB
Houston 48 33 .593 —
Seattle 41 38 .519 6
Los Angeles 40 40 .500 7½
Texas 40 41 .494 8
Athletics 33 50 .398 16

NATIONAL LEAGUE
East Division

 W L Pct GB
New York 47 34 .580 —
Philadelphia 47 34 .580 —
Atlanta 37 42 .468 9
Miami 33 45 .423 12½
Washington 33 48 .407 14

Central Division
 W L Pct GB
Chicago 47 33 .588 —
Milwaukee 45 36 .556 2½
St. Louis 44 37 .543 3½

Cincinnati 42 39 .519 5½
Pittsburgh 32 50 .390 16

West Division
 W L Pct GB
Los Angeles 50 31 .617 —
San Diego 44 36 .550 5½
San Francisco 44 36 .550 5½
Arizona 41 39 .513 8½
Colorado 18 62 .225 31½

AMERICAN LEAGUE
Today’s Games

Athletics (Spence 2-2) at N.Y. Yankees 
(Warren 4-4), 7:05 p.m.
Tampa Bay (Pepiot 5-6) at Baltimore 
(Sugano 5-4), 7:05 p.m.
Minnesota (TBD) at Detroit (TBD), 7:10 
p.m.
St. Louis (Gray 7-2) at Cleveland (Ortiz 
4-8), 7:10 p.m.
Toronto (Berríos 3-3) at Boston (Bello 
3-2), 7:10 p.m.
San Francisco (Roupp 5-5) at Chicago 
White Sox (Civale 1-4), 7:40 p.m.
Seattle (Gilbert 2-2) at Texas (Eovaldi 
4-3), 8:05 p.m.
Chicago Cubs (Horton 3-1) at Houston 
(Walter 0-1), 8:10 p.m.
L.A. Dodgers (May 4-5) at Kansas City 
(Cameron 2-3), 8:10 p.m.
Washington (Irvin 6-3) at L.A. Angels 
(Soriano 5-5), 9:38 p.m.

Saturday’s Games
Athletics at N.Y. Yankees, 1:05 p.m.
Minnesota at Detroit, 1:10 p.m.
Seattle at Texas, 4:05 p.m.
Tampa Bay at Baltimore, 4:05 p.m.
L.A. Dodgers at Kansas City, 4:10 p.m.
San Francisco at Chicago White Sox, 
4:10 p.m.
St. Louis at Cleveland, 4:10 p.m.
Toronto at Boston, 4:10 p.m.

Chicago Cubs at Houston, 7:15 p.m.
Washington at L.A. Angels, 9:38 p.m.

NATIONAL LEAGUE
Today’s Games

N.Y. Mets (Peterson 5-3) at Pittsburgh 
(Keller 1-10), 6:40 p.m.
San Diego (Cease 3-6) at Cincinnati 
(Martinez 4-8), 7:10 p.m.
St. Louis (Gray 7-2) at Cleveland (Ortiz 

4-8), 7:10 p.m.
Philadelphia (Abel 2-1) at Atlanta (Elder 
2-4), 7:15 p.m.
San Francisco (Roupp 5-5) at Chicago 
White Sox (Civale 1-4), 7:40 p.m.
Chicago Cubs (Horton 3-1) at Houston 
(Walter 0-1), 8:10 p.m.
Colorado (TBD) at Milwaukee (Quintana 
5-2), 8:10 p.m.

L.A. Dodgers (May 4-5) at Kansas City 
(Cameron 2-3), 8:10 p.m.
Washington (Irvin 6-3) at L.A. Angels 
(Soriano 5-5), 9:38 p.m.
Miami (Pérez 0-2) at Arizona (Kelly 7-3), 
9:40 p.m.

Saturday’s Games
N.Y. Mets at Pittsburgh, 4:05 p.m.
Colorado at Milwaukee, 4:10 p.m.

L.A. Dodgers at Kansas City, 4:10 p.m.
Miami at Arizona, 4:10 p.m.
San Diego at Cincinnati, 4:10 p.m.
San Francisco at Chicago White Sox, 
4:10 p.m.
St. Louis at Cleveland, 4:10 p.m.
Chicago Cubs at Houston, 7:15 p.m.
Philadelphia at Atlanta, 7:15 p.m.
Washington at L.A. Angels, 9:38 p.m.

BASEBALL

TODAY
MEN’S AUSTRALIAN RULES FOOTBALL
5:35 a.m. — AFL: Western at Sydney ............................ FS2
11 p.m. — AFL: Melbourne at Gold Coast ....................... FS2
2 a.m. (Saturday) — AFL: North Melbourne at Hawthorn ... FS2

GOLF
3 p.m. — PGA Tour: The Rocket Classic, Second Round, De-
troit Golf Club, Detroit ................................................. GOLF

MIXED MARTIAL ARTS
10:30 p.m. — PFL World Tournament — Semifinals: Middle-
weights, Light Heavyweights & Heavyweights, Chicago ....ESPN

MLB
7:05 p.m. — Tampa Bay at Baltimore ................. APPLE TV+
7:10 p.m. — San Diego at Cincinnati ...........FAN DUEL OHIO
7:10 p.m. — St. Louis at Cleveland ..................... APPLE TV+
8 p.m. — Regional Coverage: L.A. Dodgers at Kansas City 
(8:10 p.m.) OR Chicago Cubs at Houston (8:10 p.m.) ... MLBN

11 p.m. — Regional Coverage: Washington at L.A. Angels 
(9:35 p.m.) OR Miami at Arizona (9:40 p.m.) .............MLBN

NHL
7 p.m. — 2025 NHL Draft: First Round, Los Angeles ...ESPN

OT7 FOOTBALL
7 p.m. — Playoffs Group Stage: TBD, Championships — 
Game 2, Miami ............................................................NFLN
8 p.m. — Playoffs Group Stage: TBD, Championships — 
Game 3, Miami ............................................................NFLN

WOMEN’S SOCCER
3 p.m. — International Friendly: Spain vs. Japan, Madrid ...CBSSN

TENNIS
6 a.m. — Eastbourne-ATP/WTA, Mallorca-ATP, Bad Hom-
burg-WTA Semifinals ............................................... TENNIS

WNBA
7:30 p.m. — Indiana at Dallas ....................................... ION
10 p.m. — New York at Phoenix ..................................... ION

X GAMES
9 p.m. — X Games 2025: Day 1, Salt Lake City .........ESPN2

SPORTS ON THE AIR

Baylor’s VJ Edgecombe, 
getting the first sus-
tained burst of  loud 
cheers of  the draft from 
what seemed to be a 
number of  Philadelphia 
fans who made the trip 
to Barclays Center in 
Brooklyn. The first two 
picks had long been 
expected, but the No. 3 
spot was the first one 
where there was in-
trigue.

Kon Knueppel made it 
two Duke players in the 
first four picks when the 
Charlotte Hornets took 
him at No. 4. When big 
man Khaman Maluach 
went at No. 10 — a pick 
made by the Houston 
Rockets but headed to 
Phoenix as part of  the 
trade for Kevin Durant 
that can’t become offi-
cial until next month — 
it gave the Blue Devils 
three top-10 picks and 50 
in the first round since 
1989, moving past Ken-
tucky (48) for most by 
any school.

“It was so emotional 
getting to see my team-
mates, my fellow fresh-
men getting drafted,” 
Maluach said. “I was so 
happy for them because 
they deserve everything 
they have. They worked 
hard for it, for that mo-
ment, too.”

Ace Bailey, Harper’s 
teammate with the Scar-
let Knights who could 
have been in the mix to 
go third but declined to 
work out for the 76ers, 
ended up going at No. 
5 to Utah to end a draft 
process in which he was 
criticized for how his 
camp handled it.

“I’m glad it’s over,” 
Bailey said. “I’m ready 
to play some basketball 

now.”
Then it was Tre John-

son of  Texas to the 
Washington Wizards at 
No. 6 and Oklahoma’s 
Jeremiah Fears to New 
Orleans at No. 7, be-
fore the host Nets took 
BYU’s Egor Demin at 
No. 8, Brooklyn’s first 
of  potentially five selec-
tions in the first round. 
Toronto took South 
Carolina’s Collin Mur-
ray-Boyles at No. 9.

The Nets would lat-
er add French guard 
Nolan Traore at No. 19, 
North Carolina’s Drake 
Powell at No. 22 (once 
a three-way trade with 
Boston and Atlanta is 
complete), Ben Saraf  
of  Israel at No. 26 and 
Michigan center Danny 
Wolf  at No. 27.

The NBA champion 
Oklahoma City Thunder 
took Georgetown center 
Thomas Sorber at No. 
15, their first of  two 
picks in the first round. 
The Thunder also had 
the No. 24 pick but trad-
ed the rights to Nique 
Clifford to Sacramento 
for a future first-round 
pick.

The first night of  the 
two-night draft, a for-
mat the NBA went to 
last season, had some 
mid-round trades in-
volving some of  college 
basketball’s top players. 
New Orleans acquired 
the rights to Maryland 
forward Derik Queen, 
the No. 13 pick, from 
Atlanta for the rights 
to the No. 23 pick, Asa 
Newell of  Georgia, and 
a future first-round pick.

Walter Clayton Jr., 
the Most Outstanding 
Player of  the Final Four 
after leading Florida to 
the national champi-
onship, was drafted by 
Washington at No. 18 
but his rights were dealt 
to Utah for the rights to 

Illinois’ Will Riley, who 
went 21st.

The draft will resume 

at Barclays Center on 
Thursday night. All of  
the players invited to 

the green room were 
taken in Round 1, with 
UConn’s Liam McNee-

ley the last at No. 19, 
with Phoenix sending 
his rights to Charlotte.

NBA
From Page B1

AP PHOTOS

Dylan Harper greets NBA commissioner Adam Silver after being selected second by the San Antonio Spurs on 
Wednesday.

Rutgers’s Ace Bailey shoots during a Big Ten Tournament game against Southern California on March 12.PUBLIC NOTICES

PUBLIC NOTICES PUBLIC NOTICES


